A. P. No 006-301-24 Escrow No. 152-2209845

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Nevada Bank & Trust P.O. Box 780 Pioche, NV 89043 FILED FOR RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF

FIRST AMONICAN TITLE
2005 JUN 22 PM 3 19

LINGOLM COUNTY RECORDER

FEE 14.00 REPOWER

LESLIE BOUCHER

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, Edward E. Wright and Malinda P. Wright, husband and wife as joint tenants was the original Trustor, First American Title Company was the original Trustee, and Nevada Bank & Trust is the Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust, dated April 16, 1997, recorded April 22, 1997, as Document No. 108825, in Book 127, Pages 369-374 of Official Records of Lincoln County, Nevada: and

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of First American Title Company.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes Nevada Bank & Trust as Trustee under said Deed of Trust whose address is P.O. Box 780, Pioche, NV 89043.

Dated: May 19, 2005

Riannan Stever

State of Nevada
County of Lincoln

This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 19, 2005, by Riannan Stever.

Notarial Officer

